proposed acquisition of shares by way of gift. 

Ref: Target Company: CHADHA PAPERS LIMITED. ISIN: INE669W01018 

Please find enclosed herewith prior intimation via disclosures as required under 

Regulation 10(5) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 for acquisition of 1388590 (Thirteen 

Lacs Eighty eight thousand five hundred ninety Equity Shares) of the Company by way 

of promoters' inter-se transfer amongst immediate relatives of the Company in the 

following manner: 

Proposed | Name of the Name of the Relationship No. of Shares 

date of Person Person belonging with the proposed to be